

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).3139/2009

MAHESH DUBEY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHANKAR PRASAD DUBEY & ORS.  
(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.)

Respondent(s)

Date: 21/09/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. P.P. Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Nobody is present for the petitioner.

The proof of service with affidavit shown on 12.9.2010 does not serve the purpose. It is not as per the law.

Petitioner has to take appropriate steps to confirm the service upon the unserved respondents.

In view of refusal of accepting notice by the concerned respondent, petitioner is permitted to serve the same through the nearest civil court or trial court with the direction to file proper affidavit, as provided under the Code of Civil Procedure latest by 22.10.2010.

(S.G. SHAH)  
REGISTRAR

rd