

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 1104 OF 2011

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SANJIV JAIN

MAHESH DUBEY

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SHANKAR PRASAD DUBEY & ORS.
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 25/02/2014 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Manjeet Kirpal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The office report indicates that respondent No.1 has expired. However, the petitioner did not take any steps for substitution of the legal representatives of the deceased respondent No.1. Last chance is granted to the learned counsel for the petitioner for taking appropriate steps for the same.

List again on 28.3.2014.

		(SANJIV JAIN)
		REGISTRAR