

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 1104 OF 2011

MAHESH DUBEY

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SHANKAR PRASAD DUBEY & ORS.
(Office report on default)

Respondent(s)

Date: 28/04/2014

This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA
(IN CHAMBER)

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Akshat Shrivastava, Adv.
Ms. Manjeet Kirpal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

On a perusal of the office report it is revealed that no steps have been taken for bringing on record the legal representatives of respondent No.1. The learned counsel for the appellant submits that all the legal representatives, namely, respondents 1 to 5 are on record. In view of the aforesaid, no fresh steps need be taken to effect service on the said respondents.

(Usha Bhardwaj)
A.R.-cum-P.S.)

[Saroj Saini]
Court Master