

ITEM NO.5  
IA

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION I

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1104/2011

MAHESH DUBEY

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SHANKAR PRASAD DUBEY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

Date : 05/10/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Manjeet Kirpal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Appellant has not taken any steps to substitute the

legal representatives of the deceased respondent no.1 nor

has filed application for deleting his name as was  
undertaken on the previous date. Appellant to tak

e

appropriate steps within two weeks time.

Appellant has to take steps to correct the names of

respondent nos. 2 to 5 and to file amended cause title

accordingly.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

Hema Joshi

Date: 2015.10.05

List again on 3.12.2015.

17:27:56 IST

Reason:

(RACHNA GUPTA)  
Registrar