

**SEC. IIC
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 1104 OF 2011

MAHESH DUBEY

...APPELLANT

VERSUS

SHANKAR PRASAD DUBEY & ORS.

...RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT FOR DIRECTIONS

It is submitted that office report for directions dated 29.06.2016 regarding non furnishing the fresh address of respondent nos. 2 to 5 was listed before Hon'ble Judge in Chamber on 16.08.2016, when His Lordship was pleased to pass the following order:-

"As a last opportunity, four weeks' time is granted to learned counsel for the petitioner to do the needful in terms of the earlier order."

In pursuance of the aforesaid order, Counsel for the appellant has filed a letter dated 15.09.2016 with clarification along with fresh addresses (letter enclosed for ready reference) and also on 25.01.2017 filed a Death Certificate of respondent no.1 which was in vernacular language and got translated into English(copy enclosed). Notice of Lodgment of Petition of Appeal is yet to be issued in respect of respondent nos. 2 to 5.

The office report for directions regarding abatement in respect of respondent no.1 is listed before the Hon'ble Judge-in-chamber for orders DATED this the 8th Day of February, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Ms. Manjeet Kirpal, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

rahul