

ITEM NO.8

COURT NO.7

SECTION IIC

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No.1104/2011

MAHESH DUBEY

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SHANKAR PRASAD DUBEY & ORS.
(office report for directions)

Respondent(s)

Date : 28/02/2017 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Akshat Shrivastava, Adv.
Ms. Manjeet Kirpal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Seen the office report.

The counsel for appellant has filed a letter dated 15.09.2016 with fresh addresses along with the death certificate of respondent No.1 issued by Councillor, Chantidih, Municipal Corporation, Bilaspur. Respondent Nos. 2 to 5 are stated to be legal heirs of deceased respondent No.1. Let the name of Respondent No.1 be deleted and a note be made that respondent Nos. 2 to 5 are legal heirs of respondent No.1. Let steps be taken to serve respondents Nos.2 to 5 on the address as furnished vide letter dated 18.11.2016 of counsel for the appellant.

(USHA BHARDWAJ)
AR-CUM-PS

(MADHU NARULA)
COURT MASTER

